
Manchester International Swim Meet 2016 
at  

Manchester Aquatics Centre 
 

EVENT 201 FINAL OF EVENT 101 Womens 17 Yrs/Over 200m IM          
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 50 100 150 
1. Emma DAY 15/04/97 Loughboro Un   2:10.37   816     13.40 -    46.16 
2. Candice HALL 30/12/97 Loughboro Un   2:11.15   802     13.27 -    45.61 
3. Beth AITCHISON 11/06/97 Loughboro Un   2:13.90   753     13.54 -    47.07 
4. Amalie MIKKELSEN 15/05/97 Denmark   2:14.75   739     13.09 -    46.83 
5. Camilla HATTERSLEY 24/02/95 Co Glasgow   2:16.18   716     13.47  1:44.86    47.24 
6. Stephanie BLAKEBURN 10/03/94 Billingham   2:17.13   701     13.56 -    47.14 
7. Megan MORRISON 11/07/98 Loughboro Un   2:17.28   699     13.18 -    47.53 
8. Lucy BEAN 01/10/97 Loughboro Un   2:19.91   660     14.07 -    49.75 
 

EVENT 202 FINAL OF EVENT 101 Womens 16 Yrs/Under 200m IM         
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 50 100 150 
1. Amy BELL 25/06/00 Co Sheffield   2:16.18   716     13.85    30.13    48.35 
2. Katelyn BERGIN 04/09/01 Stockport Mo   2:17.39   697     13.50    29.43    46.53 
3. Tori SOPP 08/03/00 Wirral Metro   2:17.46   696     13.61    29.67    47.69 
4. Molly ROODHOUSE 29/10/99 Co Manch Aq   2:19.04   673     13.40    29.62    48.13 
5. Holly ROWLINSON 04/01/01 SwimTrafford   2:21.33   641     14.05    30.62    48.98 
6. Tegan FRIZELLE 03/03/00 Co Cardiff   2:22.15   630     13.76    30.50    48.94 
7. Mya AZZOPARDI 29/09/02 Malta   2:26.00   581     14.27    31.54    50.53 
8. Rusha MONDAL 08/06/00 Co Manch Aq   2:27.86   559     14.71    31.98    52.09 
 

EVENT 203 FINAL OF EVENT 102 Mens 18 Yrs/Over 200m Freestyle     
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 50 100 150 
1. Stephen MILNE 29/04/94 Perth City   1:45.07   845     11.81    24.96    38.10 
2. Nicholas GRAINGER 03/10/94 Co Sheffield   1:46.73   807     11.73    24.60    37.93 
3. Daniel SKAANING 22/06/93 Denmark   1:47.56   788     11.80    25.30    38.91 
4. Jarvis PARKINSON 20/08/98 London Aquat   1:48.02   778     11.73    24.78    38.25 
5. Calum JARVIS 12/05/92 Bath Univ   1:48.49   768     11.97    25.63    39.27 
6. Mathias RYSGAARD 12/07/98 Denmark   1:49.33   750     12.16    25.79    39.63 
7. Craig MUNDEN 05/05/97 Loughboro Un   1:49.57   745     12.06    25.30    38.87 
8. Jack THORPE 16/06/94 Edinburgh Un   1:49.70   743     12.25    25.96    39.86 
 

EVENT 204 FINAL OF EVENT 102 Mens 17 Yrs/Under 200m Freestyle    
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 50 100 150 
1. Elliot CLOGG 22/12/99 Co Sheffield   1:48.73   763     11.70    25.10    38.74 
2. Nathan HUGHES 19/06/00 Loughboro Un   1:51.93   699     12.26    25.75    39.70 
3. Sam DAILLEY 17/01/01 Plymouth Lea   1:52.10   696     12.18    26.12    40.48 
4. Oscar BRAIN 20/02/01 Plymouth Lea   1:56.25   624     12.82    27.09    41.75 
5. Elliot PICKFORD 18/04/00 Wirral Metro   1:56.99   612     12.69    27.27    42.09 
6. Thomas THORPE 31/08/00 Wrexham   1:57.04   612     12.99    27.23    41.99 
7. Jeremy BUGEJA 24/03/00 Malta   1:59.50   574     12.65    26.84    41.66 
8. Jared ARMSTRONG 18/10/00 SwimTrafford   2:02.08   539     12.82    27.39    42.03 
 

EVENT 205 FINAL OF EVENT 103 Womens 17 /Over 200m Breaststroke   
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 50 100 150 
1. Chloe TUTTON 17/07/96 Co Cardiff   2:23.69   821     15.98    34.32    52.04 
2. Emma DAY 15/04/97 Loughboro Un   2:24.04   815     15.42    33.15    51.06 
3. Laura KINLEY 27/04/96 Loughboro Un   2:28.59   742     15.51    33.88    52.54 
4. Bethan SLOAN 23/06/96 Co Cardiff   2:30.56   714     15.67    34.49    53.34 
5. Grace GILROY 19/06/97 Loughboro Un   2:30.95   708     16.02    34.85    54.14 
6. Katie MCCARTHY 10/12/97 Loughboro Un   2:34.44   661     15.82    34.33    53.79 
7. Katie REES 03/11/98 Co Cardiff   2:38.48   612     16.69    36.07    56.15 
8. Danielle GILBERT 12/05/98 Derwentside   2:39.19   604     16.32    36.03    56.08 
 

EVENT 206 FINAL OF EVENT 103 Womens 16 /Under 200m Breaststroke  
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 50 100 150 
1. Molly ROODHOUSE 29/10/99 Co Manch Aq   2:31.04   707     15.63    34.39    53.02 
2. Rusha MONDAL 08/06/00 Co Manch Aq   2:36.48   636     17.24    37.03    57.20 
3. Grace GIDMAN 17/02/02 Wirral Metro   2:37.32   625     16.32    35.43    55.73 
4. Charlotte HULME 20/06/02 Co Manch Aq   2:41.89   574     16.60    36.34    56.58 
5. Bridie FRANEY 12/03/00 Stockport Mo   2:44.14   551     17.10    36.95    57.46 
6. Marnie BOSWALL 11/02/01 Co Cardiff   2:50.33   493     17.46    38.41    59.46 
7. Niamh BILLINGTON-SAYER22/08/02 Wirral Metro   2:51.19   485     17.56    38.60  1:00.04 
8. Jessica JOHNSON 20/06/02 Co Manch Aq   2:59.32   422     18.17    40.63  1:03.21 
 

EVENT 207 FINAL OF EVENT 104 Mens 18 Yrs/Over 100m Butterfly     
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 50 
1. Adam BARRETT 30/07/92 Loughboro Un     50.68   873     10.89 
2. Sam HORROCKS 15/01/94 Co Manch Aq     53.17   756     11.22 
3. Daniel SKAANING 22/06/93 Denmark     54.04   720     11.55 
4. Kevin WALLBANK 23/03/96 Loughboro Un     54.12   717     11.62 
5. Calum JARVIS 12/05/92 Bath Univ     54.78   691     11.67 
6. Reece DUNN 19/09/95 Plymouth Lea     54.84   689     11.51 
7. James BROWN 11/03/97 Loughboro Un     54.88   687     11.59 
8. Joe ELWOOD 30/09/93 Loughboro Un     55.59   661     11.66 
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EVENT 208 FINAL OF EVENT 104 Mens 17 Yrs/Under 100m Butterfly    
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 50 
1. Kregor ZIRK 03/07/99 Plymouth Lea     52.37   791     11.43 
2. Sam DAILLEY 17/01/01 Plymouth Lea     56.91   616     12.09 
3. Alisdair STOUT 21/11/00 SwimTrafford     57.15   608     12.58 
4. Samuel GOLDRICK 09/12/98 Co Manch Aq     57.41   600     12.48 
5. Nathan BENNETT 12/01/99 Co Manch Aq     57.45   599     12.18 
6. Rhys RICKARD-FROST 27/04/99 Co Cardiff     58.59   565     12.56 
7. Charlie BODEN 03/01/01 Plymouth Lea     58.74   560     12.66 
 

EVENT 209 FINAL OF EVENT 105 Womens 17 Yrs/Over 400m Freestyle   
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Abbie HOUSTON 07/08/95 Co Sheffield   4:09.34   832  
 50m    13.83 100m    29.05 150m    44.77 200m  1:00.44 250m  1:16.36 300m  1:32.25 350m  1:48.32 400m  4:09.34 
    13.83    15.22    15.72    15.67    15.92    15.89    16.07  2:21.02 
2. Eleanor FAULKNER 05/01/93 Co Sheffield   4:09.68   828  
 50m    13.78 100m    29.09 150m    44.69 200m  1:00.31 250m  1:16.00 300m  1:31.91 350m  1:47.86 400m  4:09.68 
    13.78    15.31    15.60    15.62    15.69    15.91    15.95  2:21.82 
3. Camilla HATTERSLEY 24/02/95 Co Glasgow   4:09.90   826  
 50m    13.68 100m    28.73 150m    44.19 200m    59.74 250m  1:15.67 300m  1:31.43 350m  1:47.41 400m  4:09.90 
    13.68    15.05    15.46    15.55    15.93    15.76    15.98  2:22.49 
4. Alice DEARING 23/04/97 Loughboro Un   4:10.34   822  
 50m    14.17 100m    29.50 150m    45.04 200m  1:00.82 250m  1:16.72 300m  1:32.61 350m  1:48.47 400m  4:10.34 
    14.17    15.33    15.54    15.78    15.90    15.89    15.86  2:21.87 
5. Amber KEEGAN 28/02/97 Co Sheffield   4:16.39   765  
 50m    14.16 100m    29.78 150m    45.65 200m  1:01.61 250m  1:17.61 300m  1:33.71 350m  1:49.85 400m  4:16.39 
    14.16    15.62    15.87    15.96    16.00    16.10    16.14  2:26.54 
6. Georgina BOYLE 05/12/98 Bath Univ   4:19.66   736  
 50m    13.68 100m    29.44 150m    45.37 200m  1:01.73 250m  1:18.06 300m  1:34.75 350m  1:51.19 400m  4:19.66 
    13.68    15.76    15.93    16.36    16.33    16.69    16.44  2:28.47 
7. Lucy ELLIS 07/01/97 Co Sund'land   4:20.83   726  
 50m    14.06 100m    29.70 150m    45.44 200m  1:01.50 250m  1:17.60 300m  1:33.90 350m  1:50.24 400m  4:20.83 
    14.06    15.64    15.74    16.06    16.10    16.30    16.34  2:30.59 
 

EVENT 210 FINAL OF EVENT 105 Womens 16 Yrs/Under 400m Freestyle  
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Elizabeth HARRIS 17/11/00 Stockport Mo   4:16.55   763  
 50m    13.97 100m    29.52 150m    45.60 200m  1:01.65 250m  1:17.54 300m  1:33.46 350m  1:49.60 400m  4:16.55 
    13.97    15.55    16.08    16.05    15.89    15.92    16.14  2:26.95 
2. Tori SOPP 08/03/00 Wirral Metro   4:19.57   737  
 50m    14.11 100m    29.31 150m    45.15 200m  1:01.24 250m  1:17.55 300m  1:33.86 350m  1:50.21 400m  4:19.57 
    14.11    15.20    15.84    16.09    16.31    16.31    16.35  2:29.36 
3. Hannah SLOAN 17/07/00 Co Cardiff   4:20.66   728  
 50m    14.37 100m    30.15 150m    46.31 200m  1:02.72 250m  1:19.07 300m  1:35.67 350m  1:52.24 400m  4:20.66 
    14.37    15.78    16.16    16.41    16.35    16.60    16.57  2:28.42 
4. Kiera HENLEY 11/07/01 Stockport Mo   4:23.65   703  
 50m    14.39 100m    30.35 150m    46.66 200m  1:03.12 250m  1:19.67 300m  1:36.31 350m  1:52.96 400m  4:23.65 
    14.39    15.96    16.31    16.46    16.55    16.64    16.65  2:30.69 
5. Megan SHEARD 05/02/01 Stockport Mo   4:31.39   645  
 50m    14.73 100m    30.63 150m    47.22 200m  1:03.95 250m  1:21.09 300m  1:38.17 350m  1:55.58 400m  4:31.39 
    14.73    15.90    16.59    16.73    17.14    17.08    17.41  2:35.81 
6. Abigail RYLANCE 19/11/99 Co Manch Aq   4:31.41   645  
 50m    14.38 100m    30.31 150m    46.82 200m  1:03.48 250m  1:20.67 300m  1:37.93 350m  1:55.35 400m  4:31.41 
    14.38    15.93    16.51    16.66    17.19    17.26    17.42  2:36.06 
7. Sydnie BAIRSTOW 18/08/01 Blackpool Aq   4:31.82   642  
 50m    15.10 100m    31.41 150m    48.24 200m  1:05.38 250m  1:22.50 300m  1:40.16 350m  1:57.31 400m  4:31.82 
    15.10    16.31    16.83    17.14    17.12    17.66    17.15  2:34.51 
8. Andria FRIGGIERI 27/07/02 Malta   4:40.10   586  
 50m    14.90 100m    31.67 150m    48.76 200m  1:06.05 250m  1:23.82 300m  1:41.86 350m  1:59.50 400m  4:40.10 
    14.90    16.77    17.09    17.29    17.77    18.04    17.64  2:40.60 
 

EVENT 211 FINAL OF EVENT 106 Mens 18 Yrs/Over 400m IM            
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Joe LITCHFIELD 08/07/98 Co Sheffield   4:16.74   771  
 50m    12.07 100m    26.88 150m    42.32 200m    57.85 250m  1:14.69 300m  1:31.03 350m  1:47.45 400m  4:16.74 
    12.07    14.81    15.44    15.53    16.84    16.34    16.42  2:29.29 
2. Thomas PAINE 16/07/94 Co Manch Aq   4:21.34   731  
 50m    12.14 100m    26.64 150m    41.63 200m    57.09 250m  1:14.09 300m  1:30.86 350m  1:47.52 400m  4:21.34 
    12.14    14.50    14.99    15.46    17.00    16.77    16.66  2:33.82 
3. Fraser MINNICAN 27/09/95 Loughboro Un   4:22.38   723  
 50m    12.61 100m    27.72 150m    44.03 200m  1:00.49 250m  1:17.89 300m  1:34.59 350m  1:51.40 400m  4:22.38 
    12.61    15.11    16.31    16.46    17.40    16.70    16.81  2:30.98 
4. Ashley HOGG 11/06/98 Co Manch Aq   4:26.40   690  
 50m    12.91 100m    28.04 150m    43.80 200m    59.44 250m  1:17.38 300m  1:34.44 350m  1:51.80 400m  4:26.40 
    12.91    15.13    15.76    15.64    17.94    17.06    17.36  2:34.60 
5. Nathan WELLS 23/01/98 Loughboro Un   4:28.38   675  
 50m    12.88 100m    28.26 150m    44.59 200m  1:01.64 250m  1:19.03 300m  1:35.58 350m  1:52.29 400m  4:28.38 
    12.88    15.38    16.33    17.05    17.39    16.55    16.71  2:36.09 
6. Tom DERBYSHIRE 13/05/98 Bath Univ   4:29.17   669  
 50m    13.27 100m    29.12 150m    45.47 200m  1:01.72 250m  1:19.73 300m  1:37.15 350m  1:55.07 400m  4:29.17 
    13.27    15.85    16.35    16.25    18.01    17.42    17.92  2:34.10 
7. Chris LOWTHER 19/06/95 Co Glasgow   4:29.38   668  
 50m    13.21 100m    29.26 150m    45.50 200m  1:02.04 250m  1:19.48 300m  1:36.50 350m  1:53.40 400m  4:29.38 
    13.21    16.05    16.24    16.54    17.44    17.02    16.90  2:35.98 
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8. Hayden GRIFFITHS 07/03/97 Co Manch Aq   4:33.01   641  
 50m    13.18 100m    29.20 150m    45.68 200m  1:02.71 250m  1:20.39 300m  1:37.42 350m  1:54.32 400m  4:33.01 
    13.18    16.02    16.48    17.03    17.68    17.03    16.90  2:38.69 
 

EVENT 212 FINAL OF EVENT 106 Mens 17 Yrs/Under 400m IM           
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Nathan HUGHES 19/06/00 Loughboro Un   4:22.17   724  
 50m    12.62 100m    27.79 150m    43.56 200m    59.85 250m  1:17.50 300m  1:34.41 350m  1:51.91 400m  4:22.17 
    12.62    15.17    15.77    16.29    17.65    16.91    17.50  2:30.26 
2. Thomas WAREING 09/11/99 Malta   4:40.78   590  
 50m    14.06 100m    31.02 150m    48.43 200m  1:06.30 250m  1:25.24 300m  1:43.28 350m  2:01.46 400m  4:40.78 
    14.06    16.96    17.41    17.87    18.94    18.04    18.18  2:39.32 
3. Jay MANNERS 27/07/99 Co Sund'land   4:49.91   536  
 50m    13.37 100m    29.47 150m    46.61 200m  1:04.86 250m  1:24.36 300m  1:43.02 350m  2:01.55 400m  4:49.91 
    13.37    16.10    17.14    18.25    19.50    18.66    18.53  2:48.36 
4. Ben SMITH 21/04/01 Co Manch Aq   4:56.15   502  
 50m    13.78 100m    29.91 150m    47.91 200m  1:05.93 250m  1:25.26 300m  1:43.80 350m  2:02.77 400m  4:56.15 
    13.78    16.13    18.00    18.02    19.33    18.54    18.97  2:53.38 
5. Jared ARMSTRONG 18/10/00 SwimTrafford   5:28.65   367  
 50m    14.30 100m    33.55 150m    54.17 200m  1:15.27 250m  1:38.64 300m  1:59.79 350m  2:21.29 400m  5:28.65 
    14.30    19.25    20.62    21.10    23.37    21.15    21.50  3:07.36 
  Samuel GOLDRICK 09/12/98 Co Manch Aq  DQ 3          
 

EVENT 213 FINAL OF EVENT 107 Womens 17 Yrs/Over 50m Butterfly    
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Emilie BECKMANN 04/02/97 Denmark     26.07   817  
2. Shauna O'BRIEN 06/07/94 Uni Coll Dub     26.82   751  
3. Raquel MATOS 03/01/96 Edinburgh Un     26.90   744  
4. Harriet WEST 09/08/97 Loughboro Un     26.93   741  
5. Emma GAGE 06/05/89 Stockport Mo     27.19   720  
6. Amalie MIKKELSEN 15/05/97 Denmark     27.26   715  
7. Rachael KELLY 24/01/94 Loughboro Un     27.37   706  
8. Emily CRANE 21/05/98 Loughboro Un     27.99   660  
 

EVENT 214 FINAL OF EVENT 107 Womens 16 Yrs/Under 50m Butterfly   
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Emily SPENCER 25/02/00 Co Liverpool     28.41   631  
2. Tegan DREW 29/10/00 Plymouth Lea     28.50   625  
3. Madelyn MOORE 17/05/00 Plymouth Lea     28.73   611  
4. Rebecca WINSHIP 19/11/99 Co Manch Aq     28.78   607  
5. Emma ROWSON 07/10/00 Stockport Mo     28.91   599  
6. Tegan FRIZELLE 03/03/00 Co Cardiff     29.09   588  
7. Molly ROODHOUSE 29/10/99 Co Manch Aq     29.55   561  
8. Hannah HEAD 22/09/00 SwimTrafford     29.79   548  
 

EVENT 215 FINAL OF EVENT 108 Mens 18 Yrs/Over 50m Freestyle      
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Matthew ZAMMIT 18/05/95 Plymouth Lea     22.26   753  
2. Jack THORPE 16/06/94 Edinburgh Un     22.53   727  
3. Thomas FANNON 20/05/98 Plymouth Lea     22.60   720  
4. Alexander BOWEN 23/09/95 Loughboro Un     22.67   713  
5. Kieran MCGUCKIN 25/10/90 Edinburgh Un     22.79   702  
6. Alex WRAY 20/01/98 Loughboro Un     22.81   700  
7. Samuel IRVINE 22/11/97 Loughboro Un     22.93   689  
8. Ivo STAUB 11/05/95 Plymouth Lea     22.96   687  
 

EVENT 216 FINAL OF EVENT 108 Mens 17 Yrs/Under 50m Freestyle     
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Kregor ZIRK 03/07/99 Plymouth Lea     22.89   693  
2. Elliot CLOGG 22/12/99 Co Sheffield     22.90   692  
3. Nathan BENNETT 12/01/99 Co Manch Aq     24.05   597  
4. Jake CLAPPISON 21/02/00 Stockport Mo     24.34   576  
5. Jared ARMSTRONG 18/10/00 SwimTrafford     24.55   562  
6. Jeremy BUGEJA 24/03/00 Malta     24.72   550  
7. Rhys RICKARD-FROST 27/04/99 Co Cardiff     24.92   537  
8. Samuel CHELL 25/01/00 Billingham     24.99   532  
 

EVENT 217 FINAL OF EVENT 109 Womens 17 Yrs/Over 50m Breaststroke 
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Beth AITCHISON 11/06/97 Loughboro Un     30.83   815  
2. Corrie SCOTT 17/08/93 Edinburgh Un     31.02   800  
3. Rachael WILSON 11/11/88 Derwentside     32.31   708  
4. Grace GILROY 19/06/97 Loughboro Un     32.38   703  
5. Laura KINLEY 27/04/96 Loughboro Un     32.44   699  
6. Megan MORRISON 11/07/98 Loughboro Un     32.75   680  
7. Bethan SLOAN 23/06/96 Co Cardiff     32.88   672  
7. Lucy BEAN 01/10/97 Loughboro Un     32.88   672  
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EVENT 218 FINAL OF EVENT 109 Womens 16 /Under 50m Breaststroke   
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Katelyn BERGIN 04/09/01 Stockport Mo     34.77   568  
2. Leah TANTI 09/02/03 Malta     34.93   560  
3. Grace GIDMAN 17/02/02 Wirral Metro     35.05   554  
4. Charlotte HULME 20/06/02 Co Manch Aq     35.13   550  
5. Olivia CLARE 29/06/03 Co Manch Aq     36.12   506  
6. Kirsten DRONSFIELD 15/05/04 Co Manch Aq     37.47   454  
7. Niamh BILLINGTON-SAYER22/08/02 Wirral Metro     37.92   438  
8. Jessica JOHNSON 20/06/02 Co Manch Aq     37.99   435  
 

EVENT 219 FINAL OF EVENT 110 Mens 18 Yrs/Over 50m Backstroke     
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Craig MCNALLY 22/12/92 Co Glasgow     24.83   716  
2. Adam BARRETT 30/07/92 Loughboro Un     25.27   679  
3. Tom RUDD 11/08/97 Plymouth Lea     25.34   674  
4. Joe ELWOOD 30/09/93 Loughboro Un     25.46   664  
4. Sam HORROCKS 15/01/94 Co Manch Aq     25.46   664  
6. David PRENDERGAST 19/07/94 Uni Coll Dub     25.63   651  
7. Ivo STAUB 11/05/95 Plymouth Lea     25.72   644  
8. Daniel CROSS 02/06/97 Loughboro Un     26.44   593  
 

EVENT 220 FINAL OF EVENT 110 Mens 17 Yrs/Under 50m Backstroke    
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Anthony WOOD 16/02/00 Blackpool Aq     27.17   546  
2. Solomon MHAR 16/10/99 SwimTrafford     28.24   487  
3. Billy MOORE 20/12/01 Stockport Mo     29.74   417  
4. Ben SMITH 21/04/01 Co Manch Aq     30.87   372  
 

EVENT 221 FINAL OF EVENT 111 Womens 17 Yrs/Over 100m Backstroke  
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 50 
1. Harriet WEST 09/08/97 Loughboro Un     59.55   789     14.00 
2. Charlotte EVANS 06/09/97 Loughboro Un   1:00.00   771     14.74 
3. Chloe GOLDING 10/08/98 Co Manch Aq   1:00.21   763     14.41 
4. Raquel MATOS 03/01/96 Edinburgh Un   1:00.70   745     14.13 
5. Emily CRANE 21/05/98 Loughboro Un   1:01.29   723     14.08 
6. Maya WESTLAKE 08/03/97 Co Sheffield   1:01.75   707     14.63 
7. Kate KAVANAGH 23/02/98 Uni Coll Dub   1:03.78   642     15.00 
8. Natalie DINGLEY 04/04/97 Loughboro Un   1:05.68   588     15.74 
 

EVENT 222 FINAL OF EVENT 111 Womens 16 Yrs/Under 100m Backstroke 
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 50 
1. Tegan DREW 29/10/00 Plymouth Lea   1:01.52   715     14.59 
2. Emma ROWSON 07/10/00 Stockport Mo   1:03.56   649     15.33 
3. Madelyn MOORE 17/05/00 Plymouth Lea   1:04.37   624     15.31 
4. Tegan FRIZELLE 03/03/00 Co Cardiff   1:05.98   580     15.45 
5. Emma Claire SCULLY 11/03/01 Co Glasgow   1:06.26   572     15.73 
6. Mya AZZOPARDI 29/09/02 Malta   1:06.35   570     15.81 
7. Hayley BRIGGS 08/06/00 Billingham   1:07.29   546     16.07 
  Elizabeth WAFER 25/07/02 Preston  DQ 4           
 

EVENT 223 FINAL OF EVENT 112 Mens 18 Yrs/Over 200m Backstroke    
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 50 100 150 
1. Xavier MOHAMMED 28/03/90 Co Cardiff   1:53.95   796     13.08    26.88    40.95 
2. Daniel CROSS 02/06/97 Loughboro Un   1:55.17   771     12.96    27.10    41.62 
3. Stephen MILNE 29/04/94 Perth City   1:56.32   748     13.38    27.83    42.52 
4. Craig MCNALLY 22/12/92 Co Glasgow   1:58.83   702     13.39    27.88    42.72 
5. Craig MUNDEN 05/05/97 Loughboro Un   1:59.79   685     13.88    28.31    43.42 
6. Gustav FRIBERG 04/06/97 Denmark   2:01.87   651     13.73    28.80    44.51 
7. Mathias RYSGAARD 12/07/98 Denmark   2:02.16   646     13.73    28.95    44.42 
8. Daniel HALL 01/07/98 Loughboro Un   2:02.49   641     13.88    28.74    43.78 
 

EVENT 224 FINAL OF EVENT 112 Mens 17 Yrs/Under 200m Backstroke   
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 50 100 150 
1. Charlie BODEN 03/01/01 Plymouth Lea   2:03.52   625     14.43    29.35    45.08 
2. Oscar BRAIN 20/02/01 Plymouth Lea   2:06.94   576     14.21    29.25    45.03 
3. Anthony WOOD 16/02/00 Blackpool Aq   2:11.41   519     14.61    30.89    47.70 
4. Harvey JONES 05/11/01 Stockport Mo   2:11.56   517     15.23    31.20    47.86 
5. Thomas WAREING 09/11/99 Malta   2:14.38   485     15.59    31.60    47.93 
6. Thomas THORPE 31/08/00 Wrexham   2:15.24   476     15.27    31.78    48.55 
7. Billy MOORE 20/12/01 Stockport Mo   2:22.10   410     15.70    32.67    50.26 
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EVENT 225 FINAL OF EVENT 113 Womens 17 Yrs/Over 200m Butterfly   
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 50 100 150 
1. Isobel GRANT 17/03/98 Co Sheffield   2:10.55   769     13.61    29.40    45.67 
2. Stephanie BLAKEBURN 10/03/94 Billingham   2:11.83   746     13.47    29.33    45.69 
3. Tain BRUCE 28/06/98 Edinburgh Un   2:11.99   744     13.48    29.83    45.92 
4. Emilie BECKMANN 04/02/97 Denmark   2:12.25   739     13.46    29.34    45.76 
5. Charlotte ATKINSON 29/11/96 Loughboro Un   2:13.72   715     13.39    29.19    45.92 
6. Candice HALL 30/12/97 Loughboro Un   2:14.91   696     13.55    29.74    46.38 
7. Shauna O'BRIEN 06/07/94 Uni Coll Dub   2:14.96   696     13.81    30.73    47.71 
8. Christina MUNKHOLM 13/07/96 Denmark   2:18.50   644     13.81    30.40    47.28 
 

EVENT 226 FINAL OF EVENT 113 Womens 16 Yrs/Under 200m Butterfly  
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 50 100 150 
1. Amy BELL 25/06/00 Co Sheffield   2:17.29   661     14.28    31.12    48.30 
2. Molly ROODHOUSE 29/10/99 Co Manch Aq   2:20.03   623     14.05    30.84    48.38 
3. Holly ROWLINSON 04/01/01 SwimTrafford   2:23.63   577     14.34    31.39    49.15 
4. Elizabeth HARRIS 17/11/00 Stockport Mo   2:26.86   540     14.53    31.43    49.68 
5. Georgia WILLIAMS 27/08/00 Co Chester   2:28.43   523     14.68    32.32    51.14 
6. Rusha MONDAL 08/06/00 Co Manch Aq   2:31.12   495     15.27    33.46    52.15 
7. Alexandra CARR 26/08/02 Blackpool Aq   2:31.19   495     15.03    32.69    52.39 
8. Jade MOORE 04/05/01 Blackpool Aq   2:42.04   402     15.19    34.30    54.47 
 

EVENT 227 FINAL OF EVENT 114 Mens 18 Yrs/Over 100m Breaststroke  
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 50 
1. Andrew WILLIS 03/12/90 Bath Univ     59.00   837     12.91 
2. Calum TAIT 09/04/94 Edinburgh Un   1:01.40   742     13.31 
3. Nicholas QUINN 03/06/93 Edinburgh Un   1:01.48   740     13.24 
4. Kevin WALLBANK 23/03/96 Loughboro Un   1:01.62   735     13.22 
5. Darragh GREENE 20/10/95 Uni Coll Dub   1:01.75   730     13.45 
6. James WILBY 12/11/93 Loughboro Un   1:02.09   718     13.46 
7. Euan INGLIS 14/12/93 Edinburgh Un   1:02.24   713     13.33 
8. Jarvis PARKINSON 20/08/98 London Aquat   1:02.34   709     13.42 
 

EVENT 228 FINAL OF EVENT 114 Mens 17 Yrs/Under 100m Breaststroke 
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 50 
1. Oliver CROSBY 15/05/99 Stockport Mo   1:03.52   671     13.93 
2. Jack O'BRIEN 14/05/00 SwimTrafford   1:04.44   642     14.25 
3. William RITCHIE 10/11/98 Preston   1:05.28   618     14.86 
4. Samuel GOLDRICK 09/12/98 Co Manch Aq   1:05.57   610     14.29 
5. David MILLER 01/03/99 Plymouth Lea   1:05.97   598     14.38 
6. Morgan NEWMAN 03/11/00 Plymouth Lea   1:06.65   580     14.34 
7. Daniel NEW 06/10/00 Stockport Mo   1:09.64   509     14.76 
8. Ausaid ADEM 11/10/00 Co Manch Aq   1:11.60   468     15.18 
 

EVENT 229 FINAL OF EVENT 115 Womens 17 Yrs/Over 100m Freestyle   
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 50 
1. Jessica JACKSON 10/09/97 Plymouth Lea     54.83   800     12.63 
2. Signe BRO 05/03/99 Denmark     54.89   797     13.10 
3. Maya WESTLAKE 08/03/97 Co Sheffield     55.22   783     12.95 
4. Emma GAGE 06/05/89 Stockport Mo     55.24   782     12.96 
5. Darcy DEAKIN 02/01/99 Co Sheffield     56.06   748     12.66 
6. Eleanor FAULKNER 05/01/93 Co Sheffield     56.10   747     12.95 
7. Raquel MATOS 03/01/96 Edinburgh Un     56.39   735     13.03 
8. Georgina BOYLE 05/12/98 Bath Univ     57.71   686     13.09 
 

EVENT 230 FINAL OF EVENT 115 Womens 16 Yrs/Under 100m Freestyle  
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 50 
1. Madelyn MOORE 17/05/00 Plymouth Lea     57.52   693     13.08 
2. Katelyn BERGIN 04/09/01 Stockport Mo     57.70   686     13.64 
3. Tori SOPP 08/03/00 Wirral Metro     58.20   669     13.64 
4. Elizabeth HARRIS 17/11/00 Stockport Mo     58.55   657     13.56 
5. Emily SPENCER 25/02/00 Co Liverpool     58.56   657     13.75 
6. Hannah SLOAN 17/07/00 Co Cardiff     58.88   646     13.82 
7. Rebecca WINSHIP 19/11/99 Co Manch Aq     59.34   631     13.27 
8. Claudia MURRAY 24/11/00 Co Cardiff   1:00.24   603     13.78 
 

EVENT 231 Mens/Womens Open 200m Free.Team     
Full Results 
Place Name A.G Club  Time   FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 50 100 150 
1. Loughborough A  Loughboro Un   1:35.47        10.75    22.72    33.17 
2. Plymouth Leander SC  Plymouth Lea   1:36.07        10.72    22.26    34.31 
3. Loughborough B  Loughboro Un   1:37.62        11.22    22.78    33.38 
4. Loughborough C  Loughboro Un   1:40.02        11.41    23.35    34.69 
5. ASA of Malta Squad  Malta   1:44.69        11.31    23.25    35.33 
6. ASA of Malta Squad  Malta   1:47.84        11.89    24.61    36.18 
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